
DOUGLAS COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT CALENDAR

Date: 1/3/25

THE HONORABLE JUDGE: CAMP

# INMATE CHARGES WARRANT BOND/NOTES

1.    
DPD

HATHORN, SAMYIA 
JA'NAYE
Black or African American 
Female

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)  $

2.    
DPD

BROWN-BOWLES, IMANI 
IVONNE
Black or African American 
Female

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)  $

3.    
DCSO

SEARCY, TAVIS MATRELL
Black or African American 
Male

40-5-20(a) - License required
40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules
40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverag...
40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

25MJD00002 
25MJD00003
24119840
24119838
24119837
24119836
24119839

$
$
$1000
$
$500
$500
$

4.    
DCSO

KELLY, JOHN ARTHUR
Black or African American 
Male

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-8-23 - Taillights
16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)
16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE

25MJD00004
25MJD00005
22096245
22096244

$
$
$1000
$500

5.    
GSP/M
CCD

WALLACE, NATHAN 
ANDREW
White Male

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacture, etc., of controlled substance-Sch V

25MJD00037
E05308433
E05308431
E05308432

$
$500
$

6.    
DPD

WREN, DEONTE TERRENCE
Black or African American 
Male

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substan...
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

 $
$1000
$500

7.    
DPD

HOLYOKE, SHAWN 
MICHAEL

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Sched...
16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

25MJD00012
25MJD00013

$
$1000



White Male

8.    
DPD

EVERS, MILES RAYMOND
Black or African American 
Male

40-2-5 - Acquiring License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of Vehicle
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance
40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked regist...
40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light
40-6-390 - Reckless Driving
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane
40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property

25MJD00015 
25MJD00016
25MJD00014
25MJD00017
M083106
M083101
M083102
M083104
M083103
M083105

$
$
$
$500
$1000
$500
$500
$1000
$500
$1500

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   



  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   

  
  
 

   




