DOUGLAS COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT CALENDAR

Date: 1/3/25

THE HONORABLE JUDGE: CAMP

#	INMATE	CHARGES	WARRANT	BOND/NOTES
1. DPD	HATHORN, SAMYIA JA'NAYE Black or African American Female	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)		\$
2. DPD	BROWN-BOWLES, IMANI IVONNE Black or African American Female	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)		\$
3. DCSO	SEARCY, TAVIS MATRELL Black or African American Male	40-5-20(a) - License required 40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverag 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F) 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	25MJD00002 25MJD00003 24119840 24119838 24119837 24119836 24119839	\$ \$1000 \$ \$500 \$500
4. DCSO	KELLY, JOHN ARTHUR Black or African American Male	-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe -23 - Taillights 0-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) -23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE 25MJD00004 25MJD00005 22096245 22096244		\$ \$ \$1000 \$500
5. GSP/M CCD	WALLACE, NATHAN ANDREW White Male	40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate 40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacture, etc., of controlled substance-Sch V	25MJD00037 E05308433 E05308431 E05308432	\$ \$500 \$
6. DPD	WREN, DEONTE TERRENCE Black or African American Male	40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substan 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce		\$ \$1000 \$500
7. DPD	HOLYOKE, SHAWN MICHAEL	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Sched25MJD0001216-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects25MJD00013		\$ \$1000

	White Male			
8. DPD	EVERS, MILES RAYMOND Black or African American Male	40-2-5 - Acquiring License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of Vehicle 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked regist 40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light 40-6-390 - Reckless Driving 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F) 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property	25MJD00015 25MJD00016 25MJD00014 25MJD00017 M083106 M083101 M083102 M083104 M083103 M083105	\$ \$ \$500 \$1000 \$500 \$500 \$1000 \$500 \$1500